106000011810

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Name	e)		
(Dc	ocument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer: /]		
	5/			
]('			

Office Use Only



FILED 2006 FEB 14 AN 9: 17 SECRETARY CF STATE TATLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECIEIVED 06 FEB 14 PH 4: 31 WISH DE GAPULATIONS



4

æ

	ACCOUNT NO.	:	072100000	032
	REFERENCE	:	868872	4328337
	AUTHORIZATION	:	Tuba	enan
	COST LIMIT	:	\$ \$5.00	-
				12 m
ORDER DATE :	February 14, 2006			
ORDER TIME :	3:09 PM			THE F
ORDER NO. :	868872-005			SER. H
CUSTOMER NO:	4328337			FLOFA

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: L&M GBC MAR LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT _____ RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX _____ CERTIFIED COPY ______ PLAIN STAMPED COPY ______ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight -- EXT# 2956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

TALLAHASSEE. FLOADS

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR L&M GBC MAR LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The undersigned, Authorized Agent for L&M GBC MAR LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby amends the Articles of Organization for the Company, as follows:

FIRST: The Articles of Organization were filed on January 27, 2006 and assigned document number L06000011810.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the Company:

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> – Manager(s):

The Company is managed by Managers and the name and address of each Manager is as follows:

<u>Title</u>: "MGR" = Manager Name and Address:

MGR

L&M GBC, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 223 DOLPHIN COVE CT. BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34135

Dated: February 14, 2006

L&M GBC MAR LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: <u>/s/ Lynne M. Rader</u> Lynne M. Rader, Authorized Agent

1048219_1